

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (S) No. 4426 of 2024

Shyam Deo Prasad Singh --- --- Petitioner (s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others --- --- Respondent (s)

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner (s): None
For the Resp.-State: Mr. K.K. Bhat, A.C to S.C- 1
For the Resp.-A.G: Ms. Richa Sanchita, Advocate

03 / 27.08.2024 Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
List this writ application after four weeks.
In the meantime, learned counsel for the Respondents shall file counter affidavit.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded