

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 4426 of 2024

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

06/ 09.12.2024 Let this matter be listed before the Regular Bench.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal