

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No.4426 of 2024

Shyam Deo Prasad Singh ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. P. Harit, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta, Advocate

09 /07.04.2025: **I.A. No. 9105 of 2024**

This interlocutory application was filed praying time to file counter affidavit.

Now the counter affidavit has already been filed, thus this interlocutory application is dismissed as infructuous.

WP(S) No.4426 of 2024

List this case under the heading for “Admission”.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuj/