

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 4426 of 2024

Shyam Deo Prasad Singh **Petitioner(s)**
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s) : Mrs. Shilpi Sandil Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Anish Lal, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mihir Kunal Ekka, AC to SC-I
Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta, Advocate

10/ 27th August, 2025

1. The respondents are directed to bring on record the final fixation pension order, then only it can be decided as to whether 10% has been deducted from the pension or not or the amount which the petitioner is receiving now is merely a provisional amount.
2. This information should be given by way of filing a supplementary affidavit by the State and also by the Accountant General.
3. List this case on 08.10.2025 under the heading for "**Admission**".

IA No.11620 of 2025

4. IA No.11620 of 2025 has been filed for early hearing.
5. Since the matter has been taken up and order has been passed and date has been fixed, this interlocutory application being I.A. No.11620 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Sandeep/