

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 4426 of 2024

Shyam Deo Prasad Singh

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwary, SC-I
Mr. Arvind Kumar Mehta, Advocate

Order No. 17/Dated: 7th May 2026

For refixing the pension of the petitioner, list this case on
18.06.2026; if the same is not done, appropriate order shall be passed.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th May 2026
Amit